STATE OF HAWAII
FIXED COSTS FOR FY 2003

AGRICULTURE (A)

BUSINESS & ECON DEV (B), including Housing & Community Devel
LAND & NAT RESOURCES (C)
TRANSPORTATION (D)

EDUCATION (E), including State Library
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII (F), including RCUH
DEFENSE (G)

HEALTH (H), excluding hospitals

HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORTATION (HHSC)
HAWAII HOME LAND (1)

JUDICIARY (J)

HUMAN SERVICES (K)

LABOR (L)

INFORM COMM SVCS DIV (ICSD)

ACCTG & GENL SVCS (M)

ATTY GEN SERVICES (N)

BUDGET (O)

PUBLIC SAFETY (V1)

GOVERNOR (Q)

COMMERCE (R)

LT.GOVERNOR (S)

TAXATION (T)

LEGISLATURE (Y)

HAWAII AFFAIRS (Z)

HONOLULU COUNTY (U)

MAUI COUNTY (V)

HAWAII COUNTY (W)

KAUAI COUNTY (X)

RETIREMENT

OTHER

TOTAL

Exhibit A
Page 1 of 3
Bldg Use Risk Central Surplus Communi- Lease Records
Charge Mgmt Services Property cations Mgmt Mgmt

37,666 (33,681) 412,803 8,790 (34,958) 2,077 558
341,244 (41,046) 500,522 26,787 (64,595) 401,602 33,669
133,384 (111,832) 828,129 29,160 (53,550) 14,857 (944)
9,577 (888,363) 1,326,560 (9,631) 0 (3,993) 694
54,691  (2,019,266) 1,888,085 74,908 (65,305) 15,817 54,246
11,313  (1,080,262) (8,989) 87,754 (165,377) (35,541) 21,484
4,660 (35,221) 11,997 6,837 (9,317) 6,231 468
304,709 (327,369) 987,840 24,134 (105,963) 277,737 51,557
0 1,185 248 0 0 0 0
(783) (6,133) (129,357) 6,419 (4,593) 15,817 2,372
15,740 (24,736) (77,842) 0 (3,613) 0 (2,112)
178,166 (87,482) 894,312 (837) (198,021) 97,791 58,412
332,052 (38,190) 827,725 907 (36,905) 21,412 99,969
71,800 (10,797) 1,135,650 0 0 (120,455) 0
212,624 2,322 878,052 0 (2,750) 118,734 0
529,264 (27,445) 705,072 1,814 (76,833) (65,494) 26,290
2,447 (1,606) 15,857 0 (12,795) 7,670 0
0 (182,192) 179,605 3,207 (37,559) (10,606) 4,260
341,463 (3,560) 534,159 0 (14,273)  (183,035) 309
343,617 (24,529) 587,518 (2,233) (44,985) 5,591 5,874
135,870 (2,967) 176,745 698 (11,794) 133,773 0
153,340 (17,406) 672,087 0 (33,183) 0 37,081
1,221,275 (5,383) 2,165,084 0 (5,835) 0 3,529
0 (1,267) 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 (871) (11,866) 0 0 Q)
0 0 0 11,439 0 0 a7
0 0 0 5,023 0 0 7
0 0 0 5,023 0 0 (78)
745 (533) 2,442 0 0 2,083 0
133,404 (129,970) 4,281,022 43,921 (18,068) 7,463,417 (37)
$4,568,268 ($5,097,729) $18,794,455  $312,254 ($1,000,272) $8,165,485 $397,590



STATE OF HAWAII
FIXED COSTS FOR FY 2003

AGRICULTURE (A)

BUSINESS & ECON DEV (B), including Housing & Community Devel
LAND & NAT RESOURCES (C)
TRANSPORTATION (D)

EDUCATION (E), including State Library
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII (F), including RCUH
DEFENSE (G)

HEALTH (H), excluding hospitals

HAWAIl HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORTATION (HHSC)
HAW AIl HOME LAND (1)

JUDICIARY (J)

HUMAN SERVICES (K)

LABOR (L)

INFORM COMM SVCS DIV (ICSD)

ACCTG & GENL SVCS (M)

ATTY GEN SERVICES (N)

BUDGET (O)

PUBLIC SAFETY (V1)

GOVERNOR (Q)

COMMERCE (R)

LT.GOVERNOR (S)

TAXATION (T)

LEGISLATURE (Y)

HAWAII AFFAIRS (Z)

HONOLULU COUNTY (U)

MAUI COUNTY (V)

HAWAII COUNTY (W)

KAUAI COUNTY (X)

RETIREMENT

OTHER

TOTAL
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Purchasing Accounting  Pre-Audit Internal Protective Budget & Finance

Audit Services Finance Admin
19,728 38,961 9,175 12,248 51,300 149,186 99
(8,226) 64,723 49,009 30,188 0 703,759 (2,946)
202,278 143,674 29,012 44,529 0 108,709 (860)
(32,925) 58,033 62,184 54,611 0 63,002 (3,451)
112,063 185,980 292,388 (84,070) 406,862 303,570 (761)
0 20,164 106,431 (18,062) 0 88,199 14
463 18,508 12,214 7,107 141,518 82,449 (226)
337,264 92,237 96,109 35,922 1,165,744 747,789 (10,769)
14,530 0 0 0 0 0 0
58,306 15,323 5,115 7,814 0 59,293 (36)
5,100 53,362 59,340 684,612 0 0 (7,131)
(14,213) 324,525 206,903 57,526 0 242,365 24,289
89,845 93,425 123,168 31,174 0 54,719 (99,014)
0 3,817 0 759 0 0 0
0 113,899 0 22,636 33,606 0 0
30,650 21,342 13,201 10,980 0 133,472 (361)
0 22,802 0 4,532 0 2,604,484 0
(4,062) 97,057 22,527 30,732 0 38,301 0
(1,369) 3,959 1,376 1,631 774,089 56,291 (84)
(53,863) 22,198 6,595 10,249 0 181,071 (882)
87 2,476 10,986 979 0 106,551 (1,024)
27,819 70,012 279,130 17,087 0 99,707 (27,812)
(3,191) 3,192 4,144 214,011 0 0 46
(157) 14,001 4,775 3,879 0 0 (871)
0 16 13 4 0 0 0
0 30 26,627 6 0 0 (2,203)
0 12 101,150 6 0 0 Q)
0 (34) a7 (5) 0 0 (13)
0 323 0 64 0 53,413 0
(5,256) 6,902 0 (3,254) 0 0 0
$774,871  $1,490,919 $1,521,555 $1,177,895 $2,573,119 $5,876,330 ($133,997)



STATE OF HAWAII
FIXED COSTS FOR FY 2003

AGRICULTURE (A)

BUSINESS & ECON DEV (B), including Housing & Community Devel
LAND & NAT RESOURCES (C)
TRANSPORTATION (D)

EDUCATION (E), including State Library
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII (F), including RCUH
DEFENSE (G)

HEALTH (H), excluding hospitals
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Health Fd Human Rscs Governor Disability
Admin Developmt Compens
772 107,883 (679) 3,935
1,692 281,096 (1,102) 9,276
2,574 274,883 (1,154) 8,438
9,623 765,796 (3,381) 24,363
121,656 1,195,558 (6,570) 154,114
44,223 647,162 (1,470) 37,080
763 62,703 (381) 2,615

(39,508) 103,968 (34,532) (31,001)
31,414 956,142 13,083 39,215
425 55,899 (215) 221
18,814 0 7,835 7,904
8,837 529,962 (2,267) 6,118
2,989 246,729 (1,050) 1,749
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1,670

2,587 217,976 (645) (1,725)
0 0 0 0
9,953 1,057,398 (2,429) 23,948
207 26,037 (223) 72
370 136,092 (1,091) 210

462 (1,041) 76 (411)
421 115,750 (881) 50
(31,031) 6,512 1,571 379
1,261 0 525 318
71,803 0 7,725 157,231
15,104 0 1,490 19,117
12,739 0 (414) 36,616
8,168 0 907 13,506
276,173 0 129,638 0
46,575 0 19,397 5,419,902
$619,066  $6,786,505 $123,763 $5,934,910
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TOTAL

785,863
2,325,652
1,651,287
1,432,699
2,683,966

(245,877)
313,388
3,675,868
1,055,817
85,887
737,273
2,326,386
1,750,704
1,080,774
1,380,793
1,520,145
2,643,391
1,230,140
1,537,049
1,171,802
551,466
1,393,202
3,574,303
22,464
224,054
71,593
155,138
27,457
464,348

17,257,955

$52,884,987



